

THIS YEAR'S 2021 FALL PRODUCT PROGRAM PROVIDES GIRLS WITH AN OPPORTUNITY TO "RISE UP" WHILE LEARNING MORE ABOUT THE EMPEROR PENGUIN.

# **Getting Your Juliette Started in the 2021 Fall Product Program**

Here are the steps for getting your Juliette started in the GSNMT MagNut Program. MagNut is our council's simple way of say Magazines and Nuts and those are the items Girl Scouts sell during the Fall Product Program along with candy.

# Step 1: Complete the 2021 Juliette Fall Product Program Caregiver Agreement:

One caregiver of a Juliette needs to complete their Juliette Fall Product Program Caregiver Agreement form online at:

https://forms.gle/VpyQTp2nH3REUsgz8

This lets us know who the primary adult responsible for the family's Fall Product Program will be.

## Step 2: Complete the 2021-2022 GSNMT Product Permission form:

One caregiver of a Juliette needs to complete the 2021-2022 Product Program Girl Permission and Parent/Guardian Responsibility form:

https://forms.gle/M8RTFGUcEUv11fC48

This reviews all the rules for families for Product Program activities.

## Step 3: Watch 4 training videos online

There are four training videos to watch in a Google folder. Please watch all four videos here: https://drive.google.com/drive/folders/1al3S7kgSnlXb8lDN36tr9d5jM-oVolGZ?usp=sharing

# Step 4: Submit your 2021 GSNMT Juliette Certification for MagNut Training

The caregiver who submitted the Juliette Fall Product Program Caregiver Agreement must complete the certification form to confirm they watched the movies. Here is a link to the form: https://forms.gle/rYBCybmxedc9rCkE6

# Step 5: Check Email

The next business day after completing the certification form, you will receive an email from GSNMT regarding picking-up materials, next steps, and Juliette specific information.

### Step 6: Attend a MagNut Q&A Session

If you have questions after watching the trainings or need additional assistance, you can attend a virtual Juliette MagNut Q&A Session with the GSNMT Product Program Manager on Zoom. Dates for sessions will be provided in the training and follow-up email. The session is optional but highly recommended.

#### **Important Dates**

- September 14<sup>th</sup>: Deadline to watch trainings and to submit forms to ensure Juliette can participate on 1<sup>st</sup> day of program
- September 24<sup>th</sup>: Program begins online ordering opens and girls may take orders in-person
- October 17th: Last day to take orders on the paper order card
- October 21st: Last day for online girl delivery orders
- November 7<sup>th</sup>: Last day for online orders for magazines and shipped nut and chocolate orders
- Week of November 8<sup>th</sup>: Nut and chocolate items will be delivered to Service Unit sites

#### Questions? Contact us at customercare@nmgirlscouts.org or 505-343-1040

The GIRL SCOUTS® name, mark and all associated trademarks and logotypes, including the Trefoil Design are owned by Girl Scouts of the USA. M2 Media Group is an official GSUSA licensed vendor.